R-14-196 RESOLUTION Approving Raffle Licenses & Social Affairs Permit

WHEREAS, the Highlands Business Partnership has submitted a Social Affairs Permit Application for an event to be held on September 20, 2014 with no Rain Date; and

WHEREAS, the Hi-Mar Striper Club has submitted a Raffle License Application RA#1317-14-21 for October 24, 2014; and

WHERES, the Highlands Fire Department has submitted a Raffle License Application #RA1317-14-20 for November 11, 2014; and

WHEREAS, all paperwork appears to be in order and the Social Affairs permit has been approved by the Chief of Police

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands does hereby approve Raffle License Application RA#1317-14-20, RA#1317-14-21 and the Social Affairs Permit for the Highlands Business Partnership and the Borough Clerk is authorized to sign off on licenses.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CARD			X			
KANE			X			
REDMOND						X
RYAN		X	X			
NOLAN	X		X			
ON CONSENT AGENDAYES xNO						

DATE: September 3, 2014

CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands on September 3, 2014.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK